
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  12/2/2024 8:52 AM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: Hudson River Museum 

Original Term of Contract: October 2024-June 2025 

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

$30,000   (BOE Approved 10/30/24)(BOCS approved 11-19-24)

Contract # 2025-00000492

Scope:

The Hudson River Museum will provide direct services to Enrico Fermi School 

students in this program at the Hudson River Museum, during the week. The Hudson 

River Museum is known for imaginative, thought-provoking exhibitions of 

contemporary and historical art, its evolving permanent collection and ongoing 

restoration and interpretation of Glenview Mansion, groundbreaking exhibits about 

regional history, and hands-on science and art programs for all ages.

Details of Previous Amendments:

Details of New Amendment:

Hudson River Museum

Term: October 2024-June 2025

Original Amount: $30,000.00

Amendment 1 Amount: $38,115.5

New Total Amount: $68,115.50

The Hudson River Museum wishes to amend an existing contract to include services 

for Museum School 25. In the 2024-2025 school year, we will work with the staff and 

administration of Museum School 25 to strengthen our partnership. This partnership 

will focus on the history, science, and art of the Hudson River, enhancing the 

curriculum for all grade levels.

We will provide teachers, students, and families access to the resources of the 

Hudson River Museum, including its diverse exhibitions and collections. This program 

will also support the social and emotional needs of all students. It will help build their 

cognitive and communication skills and teach creative arts, allowing them to express 

themselves in different ways.

Account:(general fund, grant, capital) 1003a School 25 - 490.5241.25J159.2114.B2300- $38,115.5

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML - 104B

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

Erik Wright  - Associate Superintendent

Office of School Leadership and Engagement 


